

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 310 OF 2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and office report )

Date: 20/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1 Mrs Sushma Suri, Adv.

R-8 Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

R-7 Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

R-9 Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

R-3 and 11 to 14 Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

R-10 Mr J.M.Rao, Adv.

R-10 Mr Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

R-10 Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

R-8 Mr Kuldip Singh, Adv.

R-8 Mr R.K. Pandey, Adv.

R-8 Mr Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 3, 5, 7, 8 and 10 have filed counter affidavit.

Advocate, Mr Praveen Swarup has submitted that he will be  
filing Vakalatnama for  
respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 10 within two weeks.

List again on 7.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj