

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL) NO.310 OF 2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/d in filing counter affidavit and office report)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Prof. Bhim Singh

Mr. B.S. Billowria,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

Mr. S.A. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Time till 16th September, 2006, by way of last chance, is allowe

d

to the State of Uttar Pradesh to file further affidavit.

....2

/-

- 2 -

Within the same time, Union of India should file latest status
report of deportation along with the names of persons.

Place the matter on 18th September, 2006.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master