

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.310 OF 2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and office report)

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

for Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. S.M. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Shahid Ali Rao,Adv.

Ms. Musharraf Chawdhary,Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Binod K. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the writ petition on 16th March, 2007.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master