

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.310 OF 2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit, c/delay for filing detailed affidavit in pursuance to the direction of this Hon'ble Court Order dated 20.4.2007, modification of Court's order and office report)

With W.P. (Crl.) No.15 of 2007
(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 04/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) In-person
in WP 310/2005:

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Dr. Beem Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowaria,Adv.
Mr. Manjur Alam,Adv.

In WP 15/2007:

Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jayashree Anand,AAG.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
for Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan,ASG.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Asdv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Ms. Shamama Anis,Adv.
Mr. S. Mehdi Imam,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Harvendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.
Mr. Shahid Ali Rao,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Binod K. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed to the Union of India
to file its report.

Three weeks' time is allowed to the State of Jammu
and Kashmir to file an affidavit in relation to conducting of
trial, pursuant to order dated 8th October, 2007.

Place the matters immediately thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master