

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 310 OF 2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction with letter dated 11.12.2009  
received from District & sessions Judge, Delhi)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Bhim Singh, Adv. Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv. Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Prag P. Tripathi, ASG Mr. B.s. Chahar, Sr. Adv. Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Mr. SN Terdal, Adv.  Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. Mr. CK Sharma, Adv. Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv. Mr. Ron Bastian, Adv. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.  Mr. Arun K. Sinha , Adv Mr. Anil K. Jha , Adv  Mr. Anis Suhrawardy , Adv Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv. Mr. Pervez Dabas, Adv.  Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv. Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey , Adv  Mr. Praveen Swarup , Adv Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao , Adv  Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri , Adv Mr. Akshay Shukla, Adv. Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

..2..

-2-

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal , Adv  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks. Meanwhile, Union of India

is permitted to file Status Report.

(Arvind)  
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master