

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 310 OF 2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions with letter dated 11.12.2009
received from District & Session Judge Delhi)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Prof. Bhim Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Tameem Hashmi, A.C

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. B. S. Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ron Bastian, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv
Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Wahid Kasana, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey ,Adv

- 2 -

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao ,Adv
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal ,Adv
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai ,Adv

Ms. Jayshree Anand, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRL.M.P. NO.10428 OF 2010 IN WP (CRL.) NO.310 OF 2005

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Permission to move before the Vacation Bench is
granted.

The learned counsel for the Union of India has produced a Status report regarding repatriation of the 22 Pak prisoners detained under PSA by the Government of Jammu & Kashmir in various jails in India for perusal of the Court and prays to adjourn the matter beyond vacation to enable Union of India to file an affidavit stating relevant facts and to bring the Status report on the record of the case. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

This court has also perused the Communication dated December 11, 2009 sent by Smt. Shalinder Kaur, ASJ-FTC (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi to the Secretary General, Supreme Court of India wherein prayer is made to extend the time to conclude the trial. Learned ASJ-FTC (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi is directed to send the latest report for consideration of this Court in connection with FIR No.85/2000, police station Anantnag, J&K registered

- 3 -

for alleged commission of offences u/s 302/307/436/427/120B/201 RPC and 7/25 Arms Act, State Vs. Wasim Ahmed etc.

List the matter after summer vacation.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master