



be provided by the State of Jammu & Kashmir and the Central Government, as also the Delhi Administration, are still not forthcoming.

Let this matter be adjourned till 20th August, 2010, when the learned Additional Solicitor General, Ms. Indira Jaising, is requested to provide an update as far as Waqar Shah is concerned and to provide the necessary details as far as Abdul Hayya Malik is concerned.

Let the copy of the letter dated 27th July, 2010, addressed by the Dy. Secretary (Foreigners), Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, to the learned Central Govt. Counsel, produced by the learned A.S.G. be kept on the record.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master