

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 310 OF 2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to intervene in the writ petition, c/delay in filing detailed affidavit in pursuance to the direction of this Court dated 20.4.2007, modification of court's order, modification, clarification, c/delay in filing counter affidavit, clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

WITH
W.P(CRL.) NO. 94 of 2008
(with appln. for recalling the court's order and office report)
W.P(CRL.) NO. 82 of 2010

Date: 16/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Prof. Bhim Singh
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Satpute, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.

: 2 :

.....2/-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Minnat Ullah, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up this case along with Crl.M.P. No. 23470/2010
and other allied matters on January 12, 2011.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master