

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 310 OF 2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for permission to intervene in the writ petition and c/delay in filing detailed affidavit in pursuance to the direction of this Hon'ble Court dated 20.4.2007 and modification of Court's order and modification/clarification and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and clarification/modification of Court's order and office report)

WITH

W.P. (CRL.) NO. 82 of 2010

Date: 10/04/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

Counsel for the parties

Prof. Bhim Singh, petitioner-in-person  
Mr. B.S. Biloriwa, Adv.  
Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Sirohi, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

UOI

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

2

State of U.P.

Mr. R.K. Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

State of NCT of Delhi

Mr. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey ,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal ,Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Amiy Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai ,Adv.

State of J & K Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Anil Grover, Addl. Adv. Gen.  
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

3

O R D E R

In pursuance of our order and directions dated February 28, 2012, an additional affidavit has been filed by Shri Payingattery Venkiteswaran Sivaraman, Director (Foreigners) in the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi on behalf of the Union of India.

Prof. Bhim Singh, petitioner-in-person, submits that the above additional affidavit filed by Shri Payingattery Venkiteswaran Sivaraman is repetition of the earlier statements made on behalf of the Union of India in various affidavits.

In the above background, Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General, submits that he shall have meeting with Prof. Bhim Singh, petitioner-in-person, and Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel, and make

submissions on the next date.

List the matters on May 2, 2012.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master