

b'

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 310 OF 2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and directions and further
direction and office report)

WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO. 210 of 2011
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 233 of 2011
(With office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 236 of 2011
(With office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 82 of 2010

Date: 13/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

Counsel for the parties

Prof. Bhim Singh, petitioner-in-person
Mr. Tripurari Rai, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billoriwa, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bansal, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Union of India

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Mathur, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv.

State of Jammu & Kashmir shall submit the latest status of trial concerning 19 FIRs before the next date.

List the matter on March 19, 2013.

W.P(CRL.) No. 210 of 2011; W.P(CRL.) No. 233 of 2011; W.P(CRL.) No. 236 of 2011 and W.P(CRL.) No. 82 of 2010

List these Writ Petitions along with Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 310 of 2005 on March 19, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|