

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.175 OF 2005

SURAM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Bilawaria, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh, ASG (NP)
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

For U.P. Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For J&K Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since we are informed that another Bench of this Court is in seisin of similar matters, let this writ petition be also placed before the said Bench, presided over by the Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.M. Lodha.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)
| | Court Master