

\216\*

ITEM NO. 25

COURT NO. 4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 310 OF 2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and directions and further  
direction and office report )

WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO. 210 of 2011  
(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 233 of 2011  
(With office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 236 of 2011  
(With office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 82 of 2010

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

Counsel for the parties

Prof. Bhim Singh, petitioner-in-person  
Mr. S.U. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Tripurari Rai, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Billoriwa, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

WP 82, 210

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

WP 233, 236

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Union of India

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv. for  
Mr. B.K. Prashad, Adv.

Ministry of Home

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.K Prashad, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv.



Jammu & Kashmir - may explain as to why adequate steps were not taken in advance to avoid the physical assault which is said to have taken place on May 3, 2013 on the prisoner Sanauallah Ranjay s/o Ishaq Hussain, who was lodged in Kot Bhalwal Jail, Jammu.

In the affidavit, the said respondent shall also indicate the action taken against the erring officials for that incident and the steps, the said respondents have now taken to ensure that such incidents do not recur.

W.P(CRL.) No. 210 of 2011; W.P(CRL.) No. 233 of 2011; W.P(CRL.) No. 236 of 2011 and W.P(CRL.) No. 82 of 2010

List these Writ Petitions along with Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 310 of 2005 on July 16, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|