

1)
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 310 OF 2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleadment, further direction and office report)

WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO. 175 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

WP(CRL)NO.310/2005

Prof. Bhim Singh, Sr. Adv.
petitioner-in-person
Mr. S.K. Bandhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

WP(CRL)NO.175/2005

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Union of India

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Mr. J.S. Artri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Satya Sidhiqui, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Sarfraz A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Vijaylaxmi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prashad, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv.

NCT of Delhi

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Uttar Pradesh

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

Jharkhand

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal ,Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divya Jyoti, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv.

Rajasthan

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G.

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

West Bengal

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Jammu & Kashmir

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Datta, Adv.

Punjab

Mr. V. Madhukar, A.A.G.

Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General, at the outset, informed us that 4 Pakistani prisoners namely; (i) Munawawar Hussain Shah, (ii) Mohd. Tariq @ Ab. Hamid, (iii) Mohd. Akram Choudary and (iv) Zisan Alam as per the list marked 'X' have been repatriated on 21.1.2014, 26.2.2014, 26.2.2014 and 11.3.2014 respectively.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra has also placed before us a list of 18 Pakistani fishermen who have been repatriated on 26.2.2014. The list is marked 'X-1' for identification purposes.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra further submits that repatriation of Pakistani prisoners is a continuous process and that is being done in accord with the procedure laid down by the Government of India.

List both matters for further consideration in the month of August, 2014.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|