

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 310/2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and further direction and impleadment and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 341/2004

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for interim relief and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 175/2005

(With Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 32/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 08/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Rai, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Puri, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

Mr. Susaib Syed, Adv.

for

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Choudhary, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2015.02.03

14:41:50 IST

Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Adv.

Reason:

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Mr. N.K. Kaul, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Atreyi Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UOI Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

State of Chattisgarh Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Damini Hajela, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshjree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

State of Goa Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

State of U.P. Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh P. Mayee, Adv.

State of Karnataka Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Angdi, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

State of AP Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

NCT of Delhi Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. H. Issaac Haiding, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
M/s.Arputham Aruna & Co.

State of Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Heshu Kanjina, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

State of Telangana Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

3

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

HC of Delhi Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali R, Adv.
Ms. Swati P, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

State of Assam Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

State of
Uttarakhand Mr. Mukesh Giri, AAG
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

State of HP Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

4

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

State of Orissa Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears, pursuant to the earlier orders dated 5.9.2014, reports from at least two High Courts, i.e. High Court of Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and Andhra Pradesh and High Court of Punjab & Haryana have been received giving the necessary information. But it appears as of today, reports from the other High Courts have not been received.

The Registry may supply copies of the reports received from the various High Courts by 24th December, 2014 to the various counsels appearing in the matters.

Three weeks' time may be granted to the Union of India to file appropriate affidavit in the matter.

List the matters on 20th January, 2015.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER