

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 310/2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and further direction and
impleadment and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 341/2004

(With appln.(s) for directions and interim relief and Office
Report)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 175/2005

(With Office Report)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 32/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Srivastav, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
State of Haryana	Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
State of Mizoram	Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv. Ms. Heshu Kanjina, Adv.
State of Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Giss Antony, Adv.
State of Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. Ms. Rashmi Shrivastava, Adv.
State of Punjab	Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. Mr. Mohit Nain, Adv.
State of Jharkhand	Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
State of Assam	Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. for M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv. Gp. Cap. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. Mr. Dinesh Kumar Bhati, Adv.
State of Maharashtra	Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv. Mr. Anirudh P. Mayee, Adv.
State of Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Z. H. Issaac Haiding, Adv.
State of Nagaland	Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
State of Chattisgarh	Mr. Pawanshjree Agrawal, Adv. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

NCT of Delhi

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters in the second week of March, 2015.

In the meantime, additional documents, if any, be filed.

Subsequent to the last order of this Court dated 08.12.2014, some of the States have filed their responses to the issue on hand and Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel requests that copies of the responses filed subsequent to the above-mentioned date also may be provided to him to enable him to assist the Court.

Registry is directed to supply the same.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
Court Master