

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 310/2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and further direction and
impleadment and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 341/2004

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and appln.(s) for directions
and Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 175/2005

(With Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 32/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Prof. Bhim Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Taneja, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of Rajasthan Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Bhati, Adv.
 Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
 Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.

State of Chattisgarh Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

State of HP Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.
 Mr. P.Y. Yogeswaran, Adv.

State of Uttarakhand Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AAG
 Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

UOI/NCT of Delhi Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Dadu, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG
 Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.
 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

State of Assam Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
 Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
 M/s. Corporate Law Group

State of Telangana Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
 Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG
 Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
 Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
 Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

M/o Home	Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
State of UP	Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
State of Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
State of WB	Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv. Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
State of Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Srivastav, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
State of UP	Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
State of Nagaland	Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv. Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv. Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv. Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Mr. Satish Vig, Adv. Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Reyaz Jan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, learned counsel appearing for the Union of India requests for six weeks' time to file detailed status report pursuant to the earlier order of this Court dated September 5, 2014. Ordered accordingly.

List the matters after six weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER