

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s). 310/2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and further direction and
impleadment and office report)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 175/2005

Office Report)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 32/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 25/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhim Singh, Petitioner-in-person
Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Bapur T.R., Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ridal Subsaistain, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG(Not present)
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Digitally signed by OM

PARKASH SHARMA

Date: 2016.04.26

Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.

16:49:44 IST

Reason:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

2

NCT of Delhi

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of AP

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
State of Assam	Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv. Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. M/s. Corporate Law Group
State of Bihar/ Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. Mr. Advitya Awasthi, Adv.
St. of Chhatisgarh	Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
State of Bihar	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.
D.H.C.	Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv. Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv. Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.
State of Goa	Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, AG Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv. Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
	Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Adv. General, Goa Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv. Ms. Niharika, Adv. Mr. Datta Prasad Laawande, ASG, (Goa) Mr. Santosh Rebello, Adv. Ms. Purna Bhandari, Adv. Mr. Aurobindo Gomes Perira, Adv. For M/s. K.J. John & Co.
State of Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Mrs. Puja Singh, Adv.
State of Haryana	Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
State of HP	Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
State of J&K	Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv. Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv. Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv. Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.
State of Kerala	Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv. Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
State of Jharkhand	Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Tapes Kr. Singh, Adv. Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv. Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
State of Karnataka	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Ms. B. Khushbansi, Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

State of Mah Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. P. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.
Mr. K.V.L. Raghvan, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

State of Odisha Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG, Punjab
Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

4

Mr. Mohit Nain, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

State of Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
For M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

State of Telangana Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

State of UP Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

State of Uttarakhand Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AAG

Ms. Vidya V. Pawar, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Atif Suraverdi, Adv.

Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. Ummang D, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna,Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

St. of Rajasthan

Gp.Gapt. Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Dr. Prikhshayat Singh,Adv.

Ms. Anshul Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

5

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after one week. In the meanwhile, reply affidavit

be filed by Bhim Singh,Petitioner-in-person.

W.P.(Crl.)No.32/2013 be de-tagged.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER