

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 310/2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and further direction and
impleadment and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 175/2005 (Office Report)

Date : 04/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveed,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

2

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of
Petitioner-Prof. Bhim Singh, further two weeks' time is granted to
him to file written arguments. List thereafter.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[SUMAN JAIN]

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER