

Revised  
 ITEM NO.28 COURT NO.1 SECTION X  
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 310/2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and further direction and  
impleadment and office report)

WITH

W.P. (Crl.) No. 175/2005 (with office Report)

Date : 23/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
 HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.  
 Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
 for Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG  
 Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
 Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
 for Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
 Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
 Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
 for Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. Colin Gaonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Ali Qambar Zaidi, Adv.  
 for Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG  
 Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.  
 Mr. Y.Vinoth Kumar, Adv.  
 for Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
 Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.  
 Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Nain, Adv.  
for Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Ratan Kr. Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Nithya, Adv.  
for Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. S.Uday Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be posted before a Bench, which does not  
comprise one of us (Sanjay Kishan Kaul, J.), after eight weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION X

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 310/2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and further direction and  
impleadment and office report)

WITH

W.P. (Crl.) No. 175/2005 (with office Report)

Date : 23/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
for Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG  
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
for Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. Colin Gaonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ali Qambar Zaidi, Adv.  
for Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG  
Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Y.Vinoth Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Nain, Adv.  
for Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Ratan Kr. Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Nithya, Adv.  
for Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. S.Uday Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be posted before a Bench, which does not  
comprise one of us (Sanjay Kishan Kaul, J.), after eight weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS