

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 310/2005

BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions, impleadment and office report)

WITH

W.P. (Cr1.) No. 175/2005
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Prof. Bhim Singh, Adv. (In-person)
Mr. B. S. Billowria, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Bandoupadhya, mAdv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naveed Hussain Naik, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Ali Qambar Zaidi, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. Nithya, Adv.
Ms. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG.
Mr. A. K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.
Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Nain, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

While advancing his arguments, learned Solicitor General, first referred to the order dated 28.09.2007 passed in these proceedings by this Court. After frantically searching the order-sheets, we could not trace that order. Thereafter he referred to order dated 12.01.2011. Even that order does not appear to be on record. On perusal of the file containing these order-sheets as well as office reports, we got an impression that the orders are not arranged properly and many orders are not placed on file. In these circumstances, we are constrained to adjourn the matter.

The Registry is directed to properly arrange the file so that we do not encounter any such difficulty on the next date of hearing.

Union of India had filed Status Report which is in the

form of additional affidavit dated 19th April, 2016. Let this report be updated and a latest report in this behalf be filed before the next date of hearing. State of Jammu and Kashmir may also file a report to the same effect.

If the petitioner so wants, he shall also give particulars of those persons who, according to him, are still under detention. Needful in this behalf be done by 20th July, 2017.

Let the matter be listed on 26th July, 2017.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master