

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.16

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 310/2005

PROF. BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA UNION HOME SECRETARY UNION HOME
SECRETARYRespondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 175/2005 (X)

Date : 14-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR
Jasmeet S. Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Rohit Saini, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Ms. Radhika Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. E. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, AOR
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Kv Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, A.A.G.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Rathor, Adv.

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.(SC-Telangana)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of letter dated 11.03.2023 circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER(NSH)