

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION(S)(CRIMINAL) NO(S). 310/2005

PROF. BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
UNION HOME SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

WITH
W.P.(Crl.) No. 175/2005 (X)

Date : 02-05-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.
Mr. G. Karthikeyan, Adv.
Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.
Mr. Guneswaran Pv, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Kamran Khwaja, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR
Mr. Mandaar Mukesh Giri, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Negi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

We have perused our earlier order dated 25th March, 2025. The Member Secretary of the Jammu and Kashmir Legal Services Authority by her letter dated 30th April, 2025 addressed to the Assistant Registrar of this Court has forwarded a letter of the Additional Secretary to the Government of Jammu and Kashmir and stated that more time is required for submission of the report. We, accordingly, grant time of eight weeks to do so. The report to be filed within eight weeks.

List on 25th July, 2025 for directions.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)