

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 310/2005

PROF. BHIM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA UNION HOME SECRETARY UNION HOME SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 175/2005 (X)

Date : 25-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.
Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.
Mr. Guneswaran Pv, Adv.
Ms. Suchismita Bhuyan, Adv.
Mr. Achyut Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rohilla, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Nityananad Mahato, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

Mr. R. Venkatramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. K.M.Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Subham Bahuguna, Adv.
Mr. Eshan Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Parth Johri, Adv.
Mr. Rudransu Das, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Ms. Niharika Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. K.m Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udapa, Adv.
Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamran Khwaja, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. M. Srikanth Varma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

**Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR
Mr. Mandaar Mukesh Giri, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 1st August, 2025.

**(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**